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ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

Desks in the class room should be cleaned

Sitting place outside the classes should be cleaned daily

Department has not organised any educational trip

Canteen is not so good, we get only two/three items, whicha are actually good in taste but not get everyday
There should be soap in the wash room

Teachers who comes at the starting they cover the syllabus slowly and miss the class but when exam time comes, those teachers

takes extra classess

Books are not available in Library
Focus on the sanitory hygiene is a must
Please provide official break

. Improve the infrastructure of your college and teacher should behave properly
. Water availability should be improved

. Canteen space is not enough

. Different research programs should be held so that students could inculcate research interest
. Educational Trips should be arranged

. College timing should be from 8:30 AM

. Improve quality of food

. Water facility is not good

. Unsatisfied Infrastructure especially S-4.

. We could not get fresh water in science block

. We do not get library cards till date

. We did not get proper information

. College should include some personality development classes.
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Kalindi College
University of Delhi
East Patel Nagar, Delhi- 110008

Student’s Feedback Report

Academic Year: 2017- 18

A course —wise feedback received by various departments for the academic year 2017- 18 is analysed
under different aspects to examine implementations and progress of work under the guidance of our dynamic Madam Principle, Dr. Anula Maurya.
Following courses are taken into consideration for the study:

B.A. Programme
Economics
English

Hindi

History
Mathematics
Political Science
Sanskrit

N~ WNE

Although the progress is remarkable in almost all the academic as well infrastructural areas of the college, still there are few suggestions given by the
students. These suggestions are almost common still we report them as they were written to maintain originality of the Report. This report consists
four sections namely-

1. Feedback Results

2. Graphical Review

3. Suggestions

4. Conclusion



1. Feedback Result

B.A. Programme

S. No. | Facility | Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory [ Very Good | Not Opted
A. Infrastructure Facility

Al Lecture Rooms 55 51 22 10 0
A2 Laboratories

(if applicable) 37 9 12 7 63
A3 Basic Amenities 38 60 22 2 16
A4 Canteen 23 39 73 1 2
A5 Students, Convention,

utility Centre 38 69 13 7 11
A.6 Sports Centre 63 41 13 11 10

B. Facilities

B.1 Availability of Books 73 36 11 18 0

Availability of Journals 65 34 9 10 20

Availability of Magazines 84 30 3 13 8

Availability of

Newspapers 84 24 3 23 4
B.2 Access to Library 70 31 3 27 7
B.3 Accesses to Cyber Centre 60 33 6 32 7
B.4 Office Assistance 58 34 25 10 11
B.5 Bank 72 34 7 20 5

C. Academics

C1l Syllabus Coverage 79 28 5 26 0
C.2 Technological Support 31 59 25 4 19
C3 Punctuality and

Regularity 90 21 8 14 5
C4 UG Research 47 67 18 0 5
C5 Add-on course 52 50 17 8 11
C.6 Counselling 53 50 20 9 6

D. Co- curricular Activities

D.1 | Cultural Activity 70 | 39 | 19 6 4




D.2 Educational Trip 37 60 27 4 10
D.3 Departmental Society 44 47 29 7 11
E Sports 64 28 12 8 26
NCC 44 17 3 24 50
NSS 44 36 11 7 40
F Suggestions




S. No. Facility
A. Infrastructure Facility

A.l Lecture Rooms
LECTURE ROOM
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AS

A.6

Students, Convention, utility Centre

Sports Centre
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B.1

Availability of Books
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Availability of Magazines

Availability of Newspapers
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B.2

B.3

Access to Library

Accesses to Cyber Centre

LIBRARY

Not Opted
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Not Opted CYBER CENTER

5%
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B4

B.5

Office Assistance

Bank

OFFICE ASSISTANCE

Not Opted
very good 8%
7%
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5%

>
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C1

C.2

Syllabus Coverage

Technological Support

C. Academics

SYALLABUS COVERAGE

Not Opted

very good

unsatisfactory

good
satisfactory

TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT

5
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C3

C4

Punctuality and Regularity

UG Research

PUNTUALITY
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7
very good -
R
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good |

UG RESEARCH

very OOOpted
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13%
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C.5

C.6

Add-On Courses

Councelling

ADD-ON COURSE
Not Opted
very good

8% \
6%

unsatisfactory
12%

Not Opted COUNSELLING
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15%
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36%
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D. Co- curricular Activities

D.1 Cultural Activity
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satisfactory unsatisfactory very good Not Opted
EDUCATIONAL TRIP
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D.3

Departmental Society

Sports

DEPARTMENTAL SOCIETY

Not Opted
8%

SPORTS
64
28
good satisfactory unsatisfactory very good Not Opted
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NCC

NSS

NCC

unsatisfactory
2%

satisfactory
12%

NSS

verygood 10
5%

unsatisfactory 22
8%
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1. Suggestions

B.A. Programme
Suggestions:
Form 1. Some of the attitude in front of the student is not up to the mark

Form 2. 1. Only few seats are provide for reading and it is too dirty.
2. Unavailability of equipment not specific ground were available for games.
3. Teachers also not pay attention towards the of sports

Form 3. Canteen has no space; there should be many seats to be available.

Form 7. Cleanliness of rooms, poor water supply

Form 8. No seats provided in canteen

Form 9. Accidents can happen any time and having the doctor available only on Tuesdays, Thursday and Saturdays seems Medicare. | got hurt on only other day and

did not get any first aid, it very disappointing.

Form 26. Washrooms should be clean regularly. 2. Availability of water is poor.

Form 27. Canteen is not so good. Please clear the canteen, Maintain it.

Form 40. Speechless

Form 48. Classrooms are not well furnished.

Form 60. Cleanliness and poor water supply

Form 66. Cleanliness canteen

Form 72. Canteen should be clear and fair because due to increasing demand.

Form 73. In sangam Parisar there is no proper seats to stand no A.C. 2 cultural Activities are not up to the mark. 3. In departmental society we don’t get any

information neither we have fresher party of B.A. (Prog)

Form 74. Canteen no cleanliness, No Facility, No English/they do not in poor us properly
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Form 75. Lack of cleanliness. 2. Sanitary Napkin Machine does not work. 3. Not getting information of additional subject.

Form 76. We do not have departmental society need to improve in canteen.

Form 77. We do not have departmental society need to improve in canteen.

Form 78. We do not have departmental society.

Form 79. We do not have departmental society. We want a society, separate fresher’s and farewell. We do not even get cap and dress on convocation. Why the

college biased regarding the departmental?
Form 80. Improve canteen food.

Form 81. Why don’t we get fresher and farewell (departmental)? There is no much partiality. The honours students get much more value than the programme
students. We do not get cap and dress for convocation. This is so disappointing. At least, we deserve that. Only the honours students get cap and dress. This
is so sad. The college is very biased.

Form 82. We do not have any society. Need improvement in canteen.
Form 83. We do not have any society. Improvement in canteen and food.
Form 84. Please make society for B.A. (P)

Form 86. FET 9T v fF ft. . (Trrm) i wrared a8t e A . () F e o s s w2y G star g 3w o geer g e w e q8 gy
FET H GTET F 57 AT SASH 9gd @F ¢ library # &1, T, (STUTH) F TF1 H1 Tgd AT Tl &

Form 87. We do not have any society in B.A. (Prog)

Form 88. There is no information regarding departmental society B.A. (Prog)

Form 89. There is no information regarding departmental society B.A. (Prog)

Form 90. There is no information regarding departmental society B.A. (Prog) . There is no arrangement of B.A. (Prog) Fresher's party.

Form 91. Y. T, (TUTH) T F1E AR Aol (9 I ¢ T (T TF ) €0 TE H T 1 ST Aol g AT gl FIAHH gl g | A1, T, (TRITH) FT e SR80 74 Tl
EIAT & B8 =6 T a1 AR |

Form 92. library # 3T9< Note gl o ST @ehd THTIT U FHHIT gIHT AR T, gl T8 9ITi~d & g/ 379 Teachers TATIT fo@aTd T Note &l 98 &eh | <. T. (IRITH) FT Hle
AT FTAFT 74 TE1 AT ¢ | F IS FTUAHA ol gIal F4T HET 2l ?

Form 93. Y. T, (TUTH) FT HIS society &1 Aol & | HIS HAFTHT el 21 ¢ | §H SHHT LA AT QU hl # TAT AT g |

Form 94. Cleanliness of canteen. Hygiene and basic needs and necessities of washroom is highly recommended.

18



Form 95.

Form 96.

Form 97.

Form 98.

Form 100.

Form 101.

Form 106.

Form 110.

Form 116.

Form 117.

Form 118.

Form 120.

Form 121.

Form 122.

Form 127.

Form 133.

Form 134.

Unsatisfied with the fans in classroom. Sanitary machine do not work. Washroom basic needs like water.

The time table should give on the time . The Trip is not organized. The information of cultural activities were not given on time. Information should give on
time to student.

Canteen of the college is not good, and food of the canteen is unhealthy for students. Not all lectures should be in English. Because Hindi medium students
find difficulty in English. Trip is not organized in the college.

Washroom should be clean. They are mostly filthy making them unable to use in emergencies.
Canteen and Auditorium is not good. NO facility.
There is no society for B.A. Prom. There is no place for seat and the food is not tasty.

The information of culture activities was given on the time. The trip were not organised .The all lecture should be in English. The sanitary napkin machine is
not work. The time table is not given on the time.

Classroom are so congested. Canteen food are not very well.

Water coolers are not working. Clearing of washrooms. Because whenever we want to drink water and water cooler not working. We have to buy water
bottles from canteen.

We do not have society get neither fresher’s nor farewell.

Water cooler are not working properly and clearing of washrooms and canteen area.
Water cooler are not working properly and washrooms are not clean.

Washrooms are not clean.

Washrooms are not clean.

To perform curriculum activities well all subject periods must not have such large gap, as it will help us to perform both things with full concentration and
without skipping any subject period.

Information given to the students regarding courses must be Cleary. Published on notice board or website of the college.

Canteen and washrooms are very unhygienic. Proper cleanliness needs to be maintain.
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Conclusions of the suggestions given by B. A (Prog.) Department students

Washrooms should be clean

Availability of water.

Classroom should be well furnished.

Canteen should be renovated as there is less space to sit.

Cleanliness of rooms and canteen.

Sangam parisar should be renovated with ACs.

Rooms are suffocating, Fans are not working properly.

Educational Trips to be organized.

Reduce gaps in Lecture hours.

Society information should be available at college website as well as college notice board.
Doctor availability should be for all working days. First aid kit must be easily accessible.
Information regarding courses must be clearly put on the college website as well as on notice board.
Sanitary pads are not available in vending machines.

Sports ground is to be improved.

Unavailability of sport equipment.
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Sample Size: 100

1. Feedback Results

Economics

S. No. | Facility | Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory [ Very Good | Not Opted
A. Infrastructure Facility

Al Lecture Rooms 27 43 27 1 2
A2 Laboratories

(if applicable) 17 14 10 2 57
A3 Basic Amenities 18 43 24 3 8
A4 Canteen 12 29 56 1 2
A5 Students, Convention,

utility Centre 19 46 25 1 9
A.6 Sports Centre 35 36 13 6 10

B. Facilities

B.1 Availability of Books 38 43 13 4 2

Availability of Journals 38 40 11 3 8

Availability of Magazines 38 39 13 7 3

Availability of

Newspapers 42 35 12 7 4
B.2 Access to Library 44 29 12 10 4
B.3 Accesses to Cyber Centre 35 31 17 11 5
B.4 Office Assistance 29 37 30 0 4
B.5 Bank 36 40 15 3 6

C. Academics

C1l Syllabus Coverage 45 28 15 8 4
C.2 Technological Support 22 30 35 5 8
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C.3 Punctuality and
Regularity 33 33 16 13 5
C4 UG Research 24 34 27 0 9
C5 Add-on course 29 35 25 3 8
C.6 Counselling 35 28 20 10 7
D. Co- curricular Activities
D.1 Cultural Activity 29 38 18 6 9
D.2 Educational Trip 8 23 54 3 12
D.3 Departmental Society 34 30 14 12 10
E Sports 24 37 10 11 18
NCC 17 26 11 8 38
NSS 15 27 19 6 33
F Suggestions
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S. No.

Al

A2

Facility

Lecture Rooms

Laboratories (if applicable)

Infrastructure Facility

very good
1%

Not Opted

Not
Opted

\N

good

LECTURE ROOM

LABORATORIES

satisfactory

unsatisfactory

very good

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
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A3

A4

Basic Amenities

Canteen

60

50

40

30

Axis Title

20

10

GOOD

SATISFACTORY UNSATISFACTORY VERY GOOD NOT OPT!

satisfactory,

unsatisfactory,

Canteen

very good, 1Not Opted, 2
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AS5

A6

Students, Convention, utility Centre

Sports Centre

STUDENT'S COVENTION, UTILITY

CENTRE
Not Opted |
very good M1
unsatisfactory B ]
satisfactory I I
good B ]
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
SPORTS CENTRE

Not Opted

very good

unsatisfactory

satisfactory
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B.1

Availability of Books

Availability of Journals

B. Facilities

BOOKS
good satisfactory  unsatisfactory very good Not Opted
Not Opted
" JOURNALS

8%

very good
3%

'\

unsatisfactory
11%
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Availability of Magazines

Availability of Newspapers

"t MAGAZINES

Opted
very good 3%
7%

unsatisfactory
13%

Hgood MWsatisfactory M unsatisfactory = verygood H Not Opted

News Papers

good, 42

satisfactory, 35

unsatisfactory, 12

very good, 7
Not Opted, 4

N L aam

NEWS PAPERS
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B.2

B.3

Access to Library

Accesses to Cyber Centre

40

35

30

25

20

15

10

5

0

Not Opted
4%

LIBRARY

very good
10%

unsatisfactory
12%

CYBER CENTRE

-
‘.-_

satisfactory unsatisfactory very good

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
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B.4

B.5

Office Assistance

Bank

OFFICE ASSISTANCE

Not Opted

very good
4%

0%

satisfactory
37%

satisfactory unsatisfactory very good Not Opted
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C. Academics
Syllabus Coverage

SYALLABUS COVERAGE

satisfactory unsatisfactory very good Not Opted

Technological Support

35
30
25
20
15

10

good satisfactory  unsatisfactory  very good Not Opted
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C3

C4

Punctuality and Regularity

UG Research

PUNTUALITY
Not Opted

5%\

>

UG RESEARCH
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C5

C.6

Add-On Courses

Councelling

Not Opted ADD-ON COURSE

o \
very good
~_

3%

COUNSELLING

Not Opted
7%

—
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D.1

D.2

Cultural Activity

Educational Trip

Co- curricular Activities

good, 29

Cultural Activity

satisfactory, 38

satisfactory, 18

very good, 6

Not Opted, 9

S

unsatisfactory, 54

atisfactory, 23

|

very good, 3

EDUCATIONAL TRIP

Not Opted, 12
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D.3

Departmental Society

Sports

DEPARTMENTAL SOCIETY

Not Opted
10%
very good
12%

unsatisfactory
14%

satisfactory
30%

satisfactory, 37

Not Opted, 18

nsatisfactory, 10/¢"Y 800d, 11

SPORTS
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NCC

NSS

NCC

satisfactory

26%

very good
8%

T unsatisfactory

11%
CHART TITLE

Not Opted, 334

satisfactory, 27

unsatisfactory, 19
good, 15

very good, 6
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3. Suggestions

Form 4.

Form 6.

Form 14.

Form 15.

Form 16.

Form 17.

Form 18.

Form 20.

Form 21.

Form 22.

Form 24.

Economics

| marked canteen unsatisfactory because of all of its functionary first of all, food is not tasty.it is sometimes too salty and sometimes without
any taste and secondly, there is no place in canteen to sit. The room inside it very dark with o proper lights. Also no perfect fans and fables are
not clean. Even chairs are broken | love the food on the stalls near rajendra place metro station.

Basic necessities are not available canteen is in a very bad canteen and one the washrooms and water dispenses

Itis required me that there should an infrastructure development. Class room are not clean. There is no proper clean water drinking facility.
There is no proper canteen sitting area etc. the quality of food is unsatisfactory there is not a proper management system. Technological
support for teaching should be must as it makes learning better. Also there should be quality education which is lacking quality education which
is lacking. Last week decorum is absolute zero.

The canteen although temporary is in a pathetic condition. The quality of food is too bad.

Technicalogical support for teaching should be must as it makes learning better. Also there should be quality education which is lacking quality
education which is lacking. Last week decorum is absolute zero.

here sports table tennis is not very active. The room is not free to play this game. | am a table tennis player, have played in zonals and inter
ramjas tournament also..

Need to be improvement in canteen.

Student convention, utility centre is satisfactory, NCC is satisfactory , student often face difficulties regarding gathering information about NCC.
Syllabus conerage as as prescribed by the university is satisfactory. Faculty interactions guidance and counselling is satifactory.

Whenever Il go to office regarding id card they say its not come . Filled the form of NCC and submitted but till now not got any information
about the voluteership.

Contact to principal for any reason is immpossible the staff is not allowed to contact. The canteen is not Hygeine

Need to improve management and cleanliness.
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Form 25.

Form 27.
Form 46.
Form 52.
Form 55.
Form 65.
Form 66.
Form 67.
Form 68.
Form 69.

Form 73.

Form 74.
Form 75.
Form 76.
Form 77.

Form 78.

Form 80.

Lecture rooms are small, no space to sit sometimes, Many time Room are not cleaned. Canteen not good , unhygenic place to eat food. Syllbus
not covered properly, teacters are not good many topic not teached properly.

Improvement in common room and in canteen

Canteen needs a lot of improvement in all aspects. Projector does not work and if works, staff is not responsible for operating it.
Classrooms should have at least one AC.

Washrooms should be clean.

Sangam parisar earesar should be well maintained.

Teen seel se bhar rhe h kuch nhi hota.

Please don’t waste paper by doing all this .Atleast go Ddigital. Please asif u care.

Washrooms and canteen.

very poor canteen and untolerable washrooms

water dose not come in taps in the washroom. The toilet always remains smelly and dirty. There is no duster in classrooms so the greenboards
do not remains clean ( it is sometimes hard to see). The administrative staff are not friendly and delay work unnecessarily. They are usually like
“come back later, come back later ‘. It feels annoying to have admin staff. That does not listen.. Many time the window remains closed/
unattended.

Why are you asking this even . Just for the sake of wastage of paper?

Elections

Please renovate, auditorium as soon as possible. You should check canteen food become some time it unhygenic.
You should provide trip for refreshing mind. Canteen must be developed

Please expand or auditorium area ,keep the canteen food hygenic and healthy, improvement required for cultural activities, . Please Please
provide eductional trip or any trip, More and new books required in library, Provide basic necessities like water specially etc.

Make washrooms good
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Form 86.
Form 93.
Form 94.
Form 95.

Form 96.

Elections needed

No suggestion become nobody cases

Please improve the conditions of washrooms and quality of food in canteen.
Please must be washroom clear.

No educational trip has ever happened.

Conclusions:

Following conclusions are drawn from the feedback given by the students of the Economics Department: -

e Canteenis in a pathetic condition, quality of food is bad, no place to sit, no proper lights and fans.

e Basic necessities are not available, no proper and clean water drinking facility, washrooms and lecture rooms are dirty.

e Renovation of Sangam Parisar.

e Elections should be conducted.

e Educational trips should be organised.
e Improvement in cultural activities.

e More new books in Library.

e Syllabus coverage and faculty interaction, guidance and counselling are satisfactory.
e Technological support for teaching is must.

e Non-teaching staff is non-cooperative.

e NCCiis satisfactory.

e Contact with Principal Ma’am is not easy.

e This feedback process should be digital and don’t waste paper.

e No suggestions as nobody cares.
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Sample Size: 123

1. Feedback Results

ENGLISH

S. No. | Facility | Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory | Very Good | Not Opted
A. Infrastructure Facility

Al Lecture Rooms 29 72 16 6 0
A2 Laboratories

(if applicable) 9 26 8 0 80
A3 Basic Amenities 14 55 49 0 4
A4 Canteen 10 36 74 0 1
A5 Students, Convention,

utility Centre 29 48 22 4 19
A6 Sports Centre 33 63 17 0 7

B. Facilities

B.1 Availability of Books 49 53 18 0 2

Availability of Journals 36 60 13 1 10

Availability of Magazines 37 58 12 3 10

Availability of

Newspapers 45 45 11 10 10
B.2 Access to Library 50 48 14 4 6
B.3 Accesses to Cyber Centre 48 52 7 10 5
B.4 Office Assistance 23 48 44 2 4
B.5 Bank 31 65 15 3 6

C. Academics

Cl1 Syllabus Coverage 69 30 6 15 3
C.2 Technological Support 39 41 28 2 10
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C.3 Punctuality and
Regularity 66 35 3 16 2
C4 UG Research 37 49 14 3 16
C5 Add-on course 36 54 17 6 8
C.6 Counselling 44 43 13 15 8
D. Co- curricular Activities
D.1 Cultural Activity 29 43 38 4 5
D.2 Educational Trip 10 36 64 4 6
D.3 Departmental Society 42 40 18 12 10
E Sports 37 47 13 3 21
NCC 18 34 16 7 48
NSS 23 32 16 2 45
F Suggestions
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S. No.

Al

A2

Facility

Lecture Rooms

Laboratories (if applicable)

A

Infrastructure Facility

very good

4 LECTURE ROOM
unsatisfactory\ /

13%

Not Opted

Lab
NOT OPTED
VERY GOOD
UNSATISFACTORY
SATISFACTORY
GOOD

0 20
40

60

80
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A3

A4

Basic Amenities

Canteen

Not Opted
3%

very good
0%

unsatisfactory
40%

satisfactory
45%

DO Canteen good

0% Not Opted . 8%
1%

satisfactory
30%
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A5

A.6

Students, Convention, utility Centre

Sports Centre

STUDENT'S COVENTION, UTILITY CENTRE

Not Opted good
16% 24%

unsatisfactory
18%

satisfactory
39% 4

SPORTS CENTRE
good satisfactory  unsatisfactory very good Not Opted
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B. Facilities

Availability of Books
Not Opted BOOKS

2%
very goo
unsatisfactory Q

15%

Availability of Journals

JOURNALS

EJOURNALS

good satisfactory unsatisfactory very good Not Opted




Availability of Magazines

Availability of Newspapers

MAGAZINES

very good Not Opted
3%

unsatisfactory
10%

NEWS PAPERS

Not Opted
8%

very good
9%

unsatisfactory
9%

45



B.2

B.3

Access to Library

Accesses to Cyber Centre

60

50

40

30

20

10

good

satisfactory  unsatisfactory

LIBRARY

very good Not Opted

CYBER CENTER

satisfactory

e,

unsatisfactory

g

very good

= LIBRARY

rerrri ™

Not Opted
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B.4

B.5

Office Assistance




Cl1l

C.2

Syllabus Coverage

Technological Support

C. Academics

SYALLABUS COVERAGE

E SYALLABUS COVERAGE

69
30
—r
15
& )

good satisfactory  unsatisfactory very good Not Opted
TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT
Not Opted
8%
very good

2%

unsatisfactory
23%
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C3

C4

Punctuality and Regularity

UG Research

Not Opted PUNTUALITY

2% \

unsatisfactory

UG RESEARCH

unsatisfactory
12%

very good
3%

Not Opted
13%
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C5

C.6

Add-On Courses

Councelling

ADD-ON COURSE

unsatisfactory

A 14%
/

> @

COUNSELLING

59
40

30
20
10

good

satisfactory unsatisfactory

very good Not Opted
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D.1

D.2

Cultural Activity

Educational Trip

D. Co- curricular Activities

CULTURAL ACTIVITY

Not Opted

very good

unsatisfactory

good

sotstactory [

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45
EDUCATIONAL TRIP
64
36
10
et 6
good satisfactory unsatisfactory very good Not Opted

50
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D.3

Departmental Society

Sports

DEPARETMENTAL SOCIETY

satisfactory unsatisfactory very good Not Opted

Axis Title

SPORTS

very good

2%

unsatisfactory
11%
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NCC

NCC

unsatisfactory

very good

6%

NSS

NSS

Not Opted

38%

\

very good

4

2%
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1. Suggestions

English

Suggestions:

Form 1.
Form 2.

Form 3.

Form 4.
Form 5.

Form 6.

Form 7.

Form 10.
Form 11.
Form 14.
Form 15.
Form 16.

Form 17.

Form 18.

Construct a good canteen, try to listen to problems of students, Toilets must be maintained.
Lecture room should be provided with coolers. Area of Canteen should be large.

Water coolers hardly have any water washrooms are dirty and need repairing of doors, dusting needs to be done on tables and chairs.
Research Programs should be more.

Also keep washrooms clean flushes, taps never work and washroom stinks.
| want you to know about college washrooms, they are very unhygienic. And | also want you to change canteen of college.

Room no assigned to us are so suffocating, no availability of drinking water. The behaviour of office assistance in not good. No educational trip
organized yet.

Keep the basic amenities updated and clean.

Fans in the rooms assigned are equal to not working, the room is humid and attending double lectures in this room are very problematic.
Rooms are suffocating, water is not available.

Lecture room are so suffocated, very poor water quality & supply.

Rooms are suffocated, is very bad. Many time we had no access to water in cyber centre.

Improve the Canteen. Fans should work properly. Provide Lunch Breaks. Please Reduce Lecture Gaps.

Please improve the water quality by installing more water dispensers. Also change the canteen and the food quality of canteen, make canteen
more spacious and place chairs and tables in canteen.

Please change the canteen and try to have less breaks in between the lectures, we have to wait for 3 hrs at times to attend a lecture. Please
give Lunch Break.
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Form 20.
Form 21.
Form 22.
Form 23.
Form 25.

Form 28.

FORM 29.
Form 30.
Form 31.
Form 32.

Form 33.

Form 34.

Form 35.

Form 36.

Form 37.

Form 39.

Form 40.

Keep the washroom clean it is very unhygienic. Canteen food is not taken in any case as it is of poor quality.
Construct a good canteen. Try to listen to problems of student. Toilets must be maintained clean.
Cleanliness of the classroom is at least required.

Cleanliness of the classroom, better canteen & sitting area.

There is no availability of water, the canteen food is very unsatisfactory.

Water facility in the college is really very bad, operating staff of college office is really uncooperative as for any office work we have to leave
our class.

Condition of washrooms are very bad, they stink, are hardly clean and no water availability (especially in the Academic block)
Frequent Educational trips, efficient administrative department.

Frequent Educational Trips.

Proper Canteen amenities. Need to work on the washrooms. Need to look at class schedules. Cleanliness (Lack of)

Proper washroom conditions. No water available in washrooms and around the college. Poor administrative department. Really slow
proceedings.

Washroom should be much more clean & liquid soap should be there in the box rather than only water. Even the flush is also not working.
Canteen should be much more hygienic college should be much more clean.

Needs to be more cleanliness in washrooms.

Shortage of cold water and even normal water. Common room is occupied by diff societies which is a plight for others. Canteen food is not
fresh many a times.

| found housefly in my food which | took from canteen.
Canteen management not good and washroom as well

College need to build room because we have to stay for long hours and there is long gap between the classes in time table. Canteen should be
improved. There is no hygiene and quality of food is very bad which is available in the canteen.
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Form 41.
Form 42.
Form 43.

Form 44.

Form 45.

Form 46.

Form 59.
Form 60.
Form 61.
Form 62.

Form 64.

Form 65.

Form 67.
Form 68.
Form 69.

Form 70.

Form 71.

Sangam Parisar need to be renovated. Desks need cleaning.
Keep the washrooms clean.
Canteen management not good and washroom as well.

Rooms assigned to English department are very humid as well as fans are not working properly. There is not even a right educational trip held
during 3 years. We have to wait for three hours for day for 1 lecture, time table is not satisfactory.

Water coolers don’t work, congested with very less sanitation, canteen food not good enough, Nescafe staff is rude.

No Educational trip yet, the assistance staff sitting at the cyber centre don’t let us go, the lecture rooms are in deteriorating condition. The
food prepared in the canteen is stale and unhygienic. The basis amenities are not available, no water in water cooler.

The syllabus be covered much faster so that the new student can catch up and score good marks.
The syllabus should be covered much faster so that new students can catch up fast.

The Teacher should revise the syllabus before starting the exams once again.

The syllabus should be covered much faster so that the new students can catch up & score good.

Our college is the worst college & so this is | am saying just due to Infrastructure, classrooms are worst. Canteen is too unhygienic; the food is
worst. Sangam Parisar doesn’t look like auditorium. DU College auditoriums are will equipped except Kalindi college.

The Canteen is not very good. The office assistance in not very good as they do not provide complete information and seem to be least
interested in attending to our queries.

For I* years student of Journalism there is not teacher to teach.
Canteen needs to be renovated properly with large seating area. Cyber canter should change their window A/C they don’t work.
Canteen menu needs to add more variety and also the space needs renovation and large area. A/C don't work in library and cyber centre.

The Teachers for Indian Classical literature is not at all audible at the back and he doesn't pay any attention to student at the back. Accounting
section is not at all cooperative. They are just too rude, management is not good. Library card is yet not issued.

Library card is not provided, management is worst, accounts section of college is not satisfactory, can’t even attend a student calmly, very rude
proper information are not provided by the windows as well as.
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Form 72.

Form 73.

Form 74.
Form 75.
Form 76.
Form 81.
Form 83.
Form 85.

Form 86.

Form 87.
Form 88.

Form 89.

Form 90.

Form 91.

Form 92.

Form 94.

Form 98.

Form 99.

Journalism teacher for I** year got promoted and we have no new teacher, syllabus is pending and exams are to be held.

Administration work is not nothing be satisfied with, network issues, chairs are not available in the canteen. Office is not active all the time and
does not have any information regarding any department. Fans are the main issue of the canteen and moreover the chairs are also damaged.

Please arrange new chairs and new tables and fans also.

Network is not available. Chairs are not available and fans are also not working properly.

Canteen staff should be improved i.e. Food, chairs, fans etc.

Ventilation in rooms is not good. Improve fans quality. It gets very hot. Desks are little uncomfortable to sit on. Improve drinking water system.
Not satisfied to the canteen service because it takes too much of prices but the food is not healthy and taste.

Toilets are not clean. They smell so bad, very unhygienic and drinking water also.

Washroom should be much cleaner & liquid soap should be there in the box rather than only water. Even the flush is also not working. Canteen
should be much more hygienic, college should be much cleaner.

Unhygienic washroom, more fans in classes.
Washroom, medical facilities, more fans.

Try to organise safe trips and improve auditoriums with good sound proof, curtains and comfortable chairs, proper circulation of info for
student is also inconvenient.

Try to organise trips.

Try to organise safe trip. Information regarding the add on course was given on time like the information on regarding the refund policy was
not given on time | had taken the admission about the same after the refund date.

Water supply is very bad.
Canteen - because there are no proper facility to sit & it’s too much crowded. Utility centre- it is not well maintained.
The washrooms are very unhygienic and drinking water is not available at times.

The washroom need to be hygienic, the availability of water drinking is not proper.
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Form 100.

Form 101.

Form 103.
Form 104.

Form 105.

Form 113.
Form 114.
Form 115.
Form 117.
Form 118.

Form 119.

Form 121.

Journalism; - teacher has left the college and no teacher has been appointed yet and it is being 2 weeks we student don't know how to study
the subject and have no guidance plz appoint the teacher... thank you.

Canteen: very oily and unhealthy food is provided, unhygienic too. Office assistance; - don't even response to our problems, worst Bank; - very
slow processing.

The toilet are clean not even usable, there’s no water in taps.
There is no college trip till.

If technological support is given it would be good. Because in Generic Hindi the whole syllabus is based on Cinema so films are shown so it
would be good.

No proper information for activities, about the classroom also for the Sec, Generic class so kindly give us proper information.
Regarding any activities students are not able to get any information due to which they couldn't take part.

Unhygienic water.

Satisfactory.

Hygiene of canteen is not good; food is served bare handed without any proper means.

Our classrooms are not well ventilated, in such seasons student feel very uncomfortable sitting in such rooms. In most of the DU colleges
classroom are very well equipped, but this college doesn't feel like college.

Al: Please appoint the new teacher to journalism subject I*t Years as soon as possible.

A2: We are lagging behind. Also please support the Society financially.

A3: - Chalk, duster, dustbin, proper class electronics is not available,

A.4: Bad hygiene and food of canteen counter,

A.5: Please add more and decent decor to the room. It should look like the college comes under Delhi University.
B.4- Unavailability, no air condition, cupboards look like as if they are come from Babur’s time.

B.5 : Rude and uncooperative,

C.2: Not much objects available,

D1: Please support and revive the societies and increase the standard of fests.

D.2: None happened.
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Conclusions of the suggestions given by English Department students

Lecture rooms are very suffocating and should have proper ventilations.

Area of canteen should be large, there are no proper facility to sit and cleanliness is required.

Very poor water supply as well as the quality.

Washroom cleanliness is required.

Cleanliness of classrooms is required.

Educational trip needed.

Library and admin staff is very rude.

ACs in cyber centre should be repaired.

More Gaps are there in the time table. Due to which we have to stay for very long in the college.
Lecture rooms are very hot. Fans and tube lights are not working properly, proper Ventilation required.
Utility centre need to be maintained.

Healthy and hygienic food is required in Canteen.

Chalk, duster should be kept in the Lecture rooms and dustbins to be kept in corridors.

technological support is required. Because in Generic Hindi the whole syllabus is based on Cinema so films should be shown.

Books should be issued for some longer period.
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Sample Size: 107

1. Feedback Results

HINDI

S. No. | Facility | Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory | Very Good | Not Opted
A. Infrastructure Facility

Al Lecture Rooms 49 26 16 15 1
A2 Laboratories

(if applicable) 32 25 5 7 38
A3 Basic Amenities 38 46 4 1 18
A4 Canteen 13 31 57 2 4
A5 Students, Convention,

utility Centre 41 34 19 2 11
A6 Sports Centre 62 20 4 10 11

B. Facilities

B.1 Availability of Books 44 38 6 16 3

Availability of Journals 40 37 6 5 19

Availability of Magazines 41 36 10 8 12

Availability of

Newspapers 48 22 6 24 7
B.2 Access to Library 47 23 4 27 6
B.3 Accesses to Cyber Centre 52 19 3 29 4
B.4 Office Assistance 48 35 6 9 9
B.5 Bank 51 28 6 17 5

C. Academics

Cl1 Syllabus Coverage 61 19 2 18 7
C.2 Technological Support 34 33 20 5 15

60



C.3 Punctuality and
Regularity 49 13 5 34 6
C4 UG Research 45 31 10 10 11
C5 Add-on course 39 32 10 15 11
C.6 Counselling 45 24 14 14 9
D. Co- curricular Activities
D.1 Cultural Activity 44 28 11 18 6
D.2 Educational Trip 33 28 32 5 9
D.3 Departmental Society 46 22 13 12 13
E Sports 46 15 2 24 20
NCC 34 9 1 38 25
NSS 40 18 7 19 23
F Suggestions
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S. No.

Al

A2

Facility

Lecture Rooms

Laboratories (if applicable)

A.

Infrastructure Facility

Not Opted LECTURE ROOM

1%
very good

14% N

unsatisfactory
15%

unsatisfactory Lab

5%W

N T ey good
7%

Not Opted
35%
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A3

A4

Basic Amenities

Canteen

Basic

L

50
45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5 a -
0
good satisfactory  unsatisfactory very good Not Opted
Canteen
NOT OPTED
VERY GOOD
UNSATISFACTORY
SATISFACTORY
GOOD
30 40 50

o
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AS

A.6

Students, Convention, utility Centre

Sports Centre

STUDENT'S COVENTION, UTILITY CENTRE

SPORTS CENTRE

Not Opted

very good

unsatisfactory

good
satisfactory
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B.1

Availability of Books

Availability of Journals

B. Facilities

Not Opted
3%

BOOKS

very good
15% -

]

unsatisfactory
6%

JOURNALS

40
35
30
25

2]

20
15
E L .

good satisfactory  unsatisfactory very good Not Opted
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Availability of Magazines
MAGAZINES

Not Opted
very good
unsatisfactory

satisfactory

good

Availability of Newspapers 100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%
good very good satisfactory Not Opted unsatisfactory



B.2

B.3

Access to Library

Accesses to Cyber Centre

50
45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10

good satisfactory unsatisfactory  very good Not Opted

H LIBRARY

CYBER CENTER

Not Opted

very good

good

unsatisfactory

satisfactory
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B.4

B.5

Office Assistance

Bank

Not Opted

8% OFFICE ASSISTANCE
ver, d
e ); gﬂoo \
unsatisfactory )
6%

BANK
Not Opted

5%

unsatisfactory -

R
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C1

C.2

Syllabus Coverage

Technological Support

C. Academics

SYALLABUS COVERAGE

unsatisfactory

very good
17%

Not Opted
6%

TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT

very good\“_ <
4% =
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C3

C4

Punctuality and Regularity

UG Research

Not:Opted PUNTUALITY

5%

{ very good
32%

unsatisfactory

5% S satisfactory
12%

UG RESEARCH

unsatisfactory
10%
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C5

C.6

Add-On Courses

Councelling

ADD-ON COURSE

Not Opted
10%

-

unsatisfactory
9%

COUNSELLING

Not Opted
9%
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D.1

D.2

Cultural Activity

Educational Trip

D. Co- curricular Activities

CULTURAL ACTIVITY

satisfactory unsatisfactory very good

EDUCATIONAL TRIP

Not Opted

very good

unsatisfactory

good

Not Opted

satisfoctory (M

35
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D.3

Departmental Society

Sports

DEPARTMENTAL SOCIETY

Not Opted
12%

very good
11%

B SPORTS

good satisfactory  unsatisfactory  very good Not Opted
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NCC

NSS

40
35
30
25
20
15
10

good

NCC

satisfactory  unsatisfactory very good

NSS

unsatisfactory satisfactory
7% 17%

Not Opted
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3. Suggestions

Suggestions:
Form 50
Form 52
Form 60
Form 61
Form 71
Form 78
Form 88
Form 89
Form 100
Form 106

Form 107

Hindi

please maintain canteen and in college drinking water is not available all time so try to maintain water tank and water also.
office work is very late we are unsatisfied.

canteen should be clean, arrange drinking water healthy

canteen should be clean, arrange clean water facility

canteen should be clean and not healthy food to eat.
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The college timings were not accurate for many student, huge gap hours’ b/w lectures.

NSS: the accuracy of timings of NSS events were not informed in advance. Moreover, NSS team members were not very much interactive
with students. Faculty teacher were also not very interactive with students.
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Conclusions of the suggestions given by Hindi Department students

Canteen should be clean

Proper drinking water required.

Office work is not satisfactory.

Light and fans proper functioning required in lecture rooms
Proper ventilation is required in classes.

College timings not appropriate due to gap hours.

NSS events were not informed in advance

Washrooms need to be Cleans.
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Sample Size: 112

1. Feedback Results

HISTORY

S. No. | Facility | Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory | Very Good | Not Opted
A. Infrastructure Facility

Al Lecture Rooms 41 33 32 4 2
A2 Laboratories

(if applicable) 27 13 2 3 65
A3 Basic Amenities 30 32 32 3 15
A4 Canteen 15 41 54 1 1
A5 Students, Convention,

utility Centre 36 48 9 1 17
A6 Sports Centre 59 27 5 6 14

B. Facilities

B.1 Availability of Books 45 30 22 10 4

Availability of Journals 42 31 11 8 19

Availability of Magazines 48 37 7 14 6

Availability of

Newspapers 47 27 4 28 5
B.2 Access to Library 53 29 8 15 7
B.3 Accesses to Cyber Centre 55 32 7 16 2
B.4 Office Assistance 31 42 31 2 6
B.5 Bank 48 38 16 9 1

C. Academics

Cl1 Syllabus Coverage 54 21 3 33 1
C.2 Technological Support 40 35 22 7 8
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C.3 Punctuality and
Regularity 44 23 7 35 3
C4 UG Research 39 39 17 0 11
C5 Add-on course 40 38 12 9 12
C.6 Counselling 44 32 14 15 7
D. Co- curricular Activities
D.1 Cultural Activity 51 39 8 7 7
D.2 Educational Trip 31 32 28 12 9
D.3 Departmental Society 48 19 12 23 10
E Sports 40 17 5 12 37
NCC 25 10 1 18 58
NSS 37 24 7 11 33
F Suggestions
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S. No.

Al

A2

Facility

Lecture Rooms

Laboratories (if applicable)

A.

Infrastructure Facility

LECTURE ROOM

unsatisfactory
29%

LAB

70
60
50
40
30
20

. ™ -
_ Y

good satisfactory  unsatisfactory very good Not Opted
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A3

A4

Basic Amenities

Canteen

BASIC

unsatisfactory, 54

satisfactory, 4

very good, 1 Not Opted, 1

Canteen
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AS

A.6

Students, Convention, utility Centre

Sports Centre

STUDENT'S COVENTION, UTILITY CENTRE

very good
1%

. N
unsatisfactory
8% A

SPORTS CENTRE

satisfactory unsatisfactory very good

Not Opted
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B.1

Availability of Books

Availability of Journals

B. Facilities

BOOKS

good, 45

satisfactory, 30

nsatisfactory, 22

very good, 10

Not Opted, 4

JOURNALS

unsatisfactory
10%

very good
7%

82



Availability of Magazines

Availability of Newspapers

MAGAZINES

M good

M satisfactory

M unsatisfactory
[ very good

B Not Opted

Not Opted NEWS PAPERS
5%

unsatisfactory
4%
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B.2

B.3

Access to Library

Accesses to Cyber Centre

60

50

40

30

20

10

LIBRARY
good satisfactory unsatisfactory very good Not Opted
CYBER CENTER

W &
\

Not
Opted
2%
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B.4

B.5

Office Assistance

Bank

OFFICE ASSISTANCE

60

50

40

30

20

10

BANK

ood, 48

satisfactory, 38

unsatisfactory,
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C1

C.2

Syllabus Coverage

Technological Support

C. Academics

45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10

Not

SYALLABUS COVERAGE Opted

1%

unsatisfactory
3%

35
22
I
good satisfactory unsatisfactory very good Not Opted

B TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT
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C4

C3

Punctuality and Regularity

UG Research

PUNTUALITY

unsatisfactory

very good
31%

Not Opted
3%

UG RESEARCH

40
30
20

10

good
satisfactory
unsatisfactory
very good

Not Opted
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C5

C.6

Add-On Courses

Councelling

good

ADD-ON COURSE

Not Opted

11%
very good
8%

unsatisfactory
11%

COUNSELLING

satisfactory very good unsatisfactory

Not Opted

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
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D.1

D.2

Cultural Activity

Educational Trip

D. Co- curricular Activities

very good

unsatisfactory

satisfactory

Not Opted
8%

very good
v ‘

CULTURAL ACTIVITY

Not Opted

EDUCATIONAL TRIP

o~

good
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D.3

Departmental Society

Sports

I. 23

DEPARTMENTAL SOCIETY

Hgood Msatisfactory M unsatisfactory [verygood B NotOpted

SPORTS

unsatisfactory/
5%

90



NCC
NCC

unsatisfactory

satisfactory very good
9% 16%
Not Opted
52%

NSS

1%—\ )
40
35
30
25
20
15
1 - -

good satisfactory unsatisfactory  very good Not Opted

v O

m NSS



3. Suggestions

History

Suggestions:

Form1

Form 2

Form 3

Form 4

Form 5

Form 6

Form 7

Form 8

Form9

Form 10

Form 11

Library need more tube lights and AC's. Classroom should be cleaned on a regular basis. Washrooms are in pathetic condition and should be
cleaned in a regular interval.

Very high rate of canteen items, drinking water is not available on regular basis. Classes timing are unfavorable. We have to spend whole day in
the college.

Basic amenities are not good, water is not available. Very high rates of canteen items. Class timing are unfavorable.
Class timings are unfavorable. Rooms are not clean. Toilets are unclean.

Drinking water are not available in college.

Very high rates of canteen items. Drinking water is not available on regular basis. Class timings are unfavorable.

Library needs to be restructured. The desks must have changed as we do not get enough space to sit comfortably. Washrooms are in bad
condition. College needs to pay heed to the problems of students as we are the one who pay regular fees. We will be happy to see such changes.
Thank you.

Library- tube light and AC ‘s are required. Water coolers are not working and the water contains a lot of chlorine. Washrooms are very dirty and
are supposed to be cleaned regularly.

Lack of cold water. Unhygienic & uncleanliness. Washrooms, lengthy timetable 8 to 5 sometimes. There are back to back classes & sometimes
there are break for 2 hrs.

Unhygienic environment. Proper cleanliness of washroom required. No proper supply of water.

Unhygienic student’s washroom. Lengthy timetable or schedule.
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Form 12

Form 13

Form 23

Form 24

Form 26

Form 27

Form 28

Form 29

Form 33

Form 60

Form 61

Form 62

Form 63

Form 65

Form 67

Form 68

Form 69

Make a new, big and full varieties of book library. Time table is so hectic and we do not get sufficient time to study at home.

Why are we not allowed to take our personal books? Please allow us. The water from the tap stinks. Thank you.

Water is not available in the college. Canteen is not good and no proper management. Lecture classes arrangement change.
Drinking Water is not available in the college. Lecture classes arrangement every day changes.

Washrooms hardly ever clean enough to use. No water supply on many days. Vending machines not stored with sanitary napkins.
Change canteen. Please Rebuilt sangam parisar. Proper cleaning of rooms.

No sanitary pads in any machine across campus. Canteen was supposed to be constructed new. No progress in an entire year.
Reading room in the library should have allowance for carrying our personal books also.

Rebuilt Sangam Parisar.

Washrooms needs reconstruction, and proper maintenance. Current condition of washrooms is really unconditional to use and it is part of basic
infrastructure. So do the needful please. Teacher (social formation) not regular.

Nope, Studies are just fine. We love the teachers. Classes are always dirty. We are not allowed to get our personal books in the library. The
ground is not in a playing condition.

Classrooms are not ventilated at all, and are covered in dirt. Washrooms stink and are never cleaned. The windows don’t open on time and close
before the specified time.

Here this is not good to water supply and water is not clean and it is not available all time, students have to face all is problem always for water.
Mirrors, Soaps and water should be provided in washroom.

Water should be24 hrs. Mirror in washrooms.

Washroom should be clean; there is lack of water cooler which should be improved. Mirror is important in washroom for girls.

Toilets should be clean. Water should be 24 hrs, Exhaust fans in rooms, Mirrors in washroom. Soaps in the washrooms.
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Form 70

Form 71

Form 72

Form 73

Form 74

Form 75

Form 78

Form 80

Form 81

Form 82

Form 83

Form 85

Form 90

Form 92

Form 93

There should be chilled water. At least water should be there. Toilets should be clean. Room A.6 should be well ventilated. There fans are not
working properly. Mirrors in washroom.

Improve facilities like: providing fresh food, Hygienic classroom and washroom and fix a proper notice board for all information.
No teacher (social formation subject). No water is available for drinking. No punctuality of teachers in social formation subject

The staff at library and at office is very rude, they aren’t helpful. They aren’t even punctual at opening but very punctual at closing. The language
of communication is so bad, the food provided is disgusting, these can be improved and unattractive it can also be improved.

Some teachers are not regular and not even take the classes. Students keep on waiting hours but teacher didn’t come especially the teacher of
social formation.

No punctuality: social formation of teacher.
Still we don't know about the society properly.

More no. Of newspaper should be provided in the library. Cold drinking water should be provided. Information about add-on courses should be
provided. More educational trip should be organized.

Add-on courses are not told. Enough newspaper is not available.
Classroom and washroom were not hygienic. There is no proper ventilation in classroom and classrooms were so humid.
Punctuality and regularity: social formations teacher not regular. Washrooms are very dirty and no mirrors provided.

The office is open only from 9-12 and that too they don't work properly. They are too slow. We just keep on calling them for work near window
but they are always busy in enjoying meals.

Punctuality and regularity: social formations teacher is not regular. Fans are very slow it is very hot in the classrooms. Washrooms are dirty and
there is no mirror. The benches are very small.

Improve some facilities like hygiene, facility is so worst, please improve and provide fresh food with proper hygiene.

Cleanliness must be there especially in classrooms and canteen and Sangam Parisar should be renovated. Nescafe fee prices must be low, proper
drinking water must be there in every water cooler.
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Form 94

Form 95

Form 96

Form 98

Form 99

Form 100

Form 101

Form 103

Form 106

Form 107

Form 108

Form 109

Form 110

Form 112

The library must provide cards at a more time. The notice about any information is not given on time. Hygiene in the canteen is very poor. Left
open food, cold food served. Classrooms are not cleaned and dusted. The benches are not available according to strength of the class. The
washroom condition is very unhygienic and unclean. The office hours are very limited. The class hours coincides with them.

Cleanliness was not good in canteen.

Canteen was not cleaned. Please clean it. Please provide more variety of food.

Cleanliness, Availability of books in library.

Library me book ki uplabhata aadik honi chahiye, canteen me safai honi chahiye.

The lecture rooms are heated and dirty.

Cleanliness, good variety and availability of more books. Quick service (office area).

Priority should be cleanliness around college premises and in college premises, canteen should be improved it is unhygienic for student’s health.
Availability of specific books in the library given in the syllabus, availability of water in washrooms.

Need of essential readings in library or can say that library have all the required books.

Time table for Il year should finish@ 2 p.m. as we have various coaching to attend. Canteen’s food, Wi-Fi, Classrooms.
Need of essential readings as per syllabus in library.

Unhygienic washroom, classes till 5 pm, long procedure to get attendance in case of society practices.

Unhygienic washroom, classes till 5 pm.
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Conclusions of the suggestions given by History Department students

Library and admin staff very rude.

Personal Books are not allowed.

Tube lights and ACs are required in the library.

New and full varieties of books should be available.

More numbers of the news papers should be provided in the library.

Books should be issued for some longer period.

Canteen rates are high.

Class timings are unfavorable.

More Gaps are there in the time table. Due to which we have to stay for very long in the college.
No Sanitary Pads available in the vending machines.

Irregular classes of the social formation paper.

Washrooms need to be clean regularly and mirrors are required.

The desks are not comfortable and they are not clean too.

Drinking water is not available.

Punctuality of teachers in social formation subject required.

Cleanliness in the canteen as well as in the college is required.

Lecture rooms are very hot. Fans are not working properly, proper Ventilation required.
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Sample Size: 84

1. Feedback Results

Mathematics

S. No. | Facility | Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory | Very Good | Not Opted
A. Infrastructure Facility

Al Lecture Rooms 25 58 1 0 0
A2 Laboratories

(if applicable) 34 25 9 8 8
A3 Basic Amenities 24 46 8 0 6
A4 Canteen 10 38 35 0 1
A5 Students, Convention,

utility Centre 35 33 11 1 4
A6 Sports Centre 48 23 5 6 2

B. Facilities

B.1 Availability of Books 40 29 1 11 3

Availability of Journals 34 29 4 9 8

Availability of Magazines 44 22 3 8 7

Availability of

Newspapers 42 19 3 13 7
B.2 Access to Library 49 18 7 9 1
B.3 Accesses to Cyber Centre 49 7 6 22 0
B.4 Office Assistance 36 35 7 2 4
B.5 Bank 49 28 2 4 1

C. Academics

Cl Syllabus Coverage 39 29 3 12 0
C.2 Technological Support 29 34 15 1 5
C3 Punctuality and

Regularity 42 19 2 18 3
C4 UG Research 36 25 15 1 7
C5 Add-on course 48 20 14 0 2
C.6 Counselling 41 18 7 12 6
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D. Co- curricular Activities

D.1 Cultural Activity 35 31 8 6 4
D.2 Educational Trip 7 21 47 2 7
D.3 Departmental Society 40 14 4 22 4
E Sports 47 18 4 8 7
NCC 30 10 1 7 36
NSS 32 14 1 7 30
F Suggestions
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S. No.

Al

A2

Facility

Lecture Rooms

Laboratories (if applicable)

Infrastructure Facility

. very
unsatisfactory Lecture Room oo
1% 0% Not Opted
0%

Hgood Msatisfactory Bunsatisfactory Hvery good B Not Opted

Lab

very good
9%

unsatisfactory
11%
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A3

A4

Basic Amenities

Canteen

unsatisfactory
9%

Not Opted

CANTEEN 1%
very good
[
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A5

A.6

Students, Convention, utility
Centre

Sports Centre

STUDENT'S COVENTION, UTILITY
CENTRE

very good Not Opted

Q,
unsatisfactory %

13%

SPORTS CENTRE

unsatisfactory

-
=

N

very good
7%

Not Opted
3%
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B.1

Availability of Books

Availability of Journals

B.

Facilities

BOOKS

Not Opted
very good
unsatisfactory

satisfactory

good

JOURNALS

very good - Not e N

11% Opted
9%

unsatisfactory \
5% .

satisfactory
35%

102



Availability of Magazines

Availability of Newspapers

45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10

Not Opted MAGAZ'NES

8%

very good
10%

unsatisfactory
4%

NEWS PAPERS

GOOD SATISFACTORY UNSATISFACTORY VERY GOOD NOT OPTED
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B.2

B.3

Access to Library

Accesses to Cyber Centre

unsatisfactory

LIBRARY

unsatisfactory
8%

Not
Opted
1%

CYBER CENTER

Not Opted
0%

7%
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B.4

B.5

Office Assistance

Bank

OFFICE ASSISTANCE

good satisfactory unsatisfactory very good

BANK notopted

very good

5%
unsatisfactory

3%

Not Opted
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C1

C.2

Syllabus Coverage

Technological Support

C. Academics

SYALLABUS COVERAGE

29

B

satisfactory  unsatisfactory

TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT

Not Opted

d
Very goo o8

1%
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C3

C4

Punctuality and Regularity

UG Research

PUNTUALITY

Not Opted
4%

unsatisfactory
2%

UG RESEARCH

unsatisfactory
18%

very good
1%

Hgood Msatisfactory Munsatisfactory ®very good M Not Opted
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C5

C.6

Add-On Courses

Counselling

>

V Not Opted

unsatisfactory 2%
17%

satisfactory
24%

COUNSELLING

K‘\ ') Qb

l -' = -' A s
&

X
'\.OQ
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D.1

D.2

Cultural Activity

Educational Trip

D. Co- curricular Activities

CULTURAL ACTIVITY

very good Not Opted

unsatisfactory
9%

EDUCATIONAL TRIP

Not Opted
verygood., 8%
3%\

satisfactory
25%
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D.3

Departmental Society

Sports

DEPARTMENTAL SOCIETY

very good
26%

SPORTS

unsatisfactory
5% -

-

ot Opted
5%

very good
10%

Not Opted
8%
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NCC

NSS

35

30

25

20

15

10

Not Opted

good

32

NCC

very good

satisfactory

1

NSS

unsatisfactory

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

30
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2. Suggestions

B. Sc. (Hons.) Mathematics
Suggestions:
Form No. Suggestions

1) Cyber centre: Less availability of computers for the students. Needs to improve. Cultural Activity:: No activity is there to perform. Information about Add on course:
No information is provided to students about Add on course.

4) Teaching style is not quite impressive. Not applicable for educational trip.

8) Teaching style of teachers is not good. We barely understand what they are teaching. Reason: Unavailability of desks. Never use technological support for teaching.
No one guide about this. Never allow for this.

10) Benches should be cleaned and the area of water whole must be cleaned.

11) No trips yet.

12) Not applicable for educational trip.

15) Proper information is not provided at the time of admission. Cyber centre can be improved, by repairing computers.

16) Proper information should be provided to the students about subjects at the time of admission. Especially canteen should be renovated and cleanness is must.
19) Nothing such is used till now.

33) Washroom cleanliness is must.

35) Washroom cleanliness is must and dance classes are not satisfied me.

36) Washrooms are not clean, some of washrooms door does not close and some of their flush does not work. Washrooms does not have mirrors. Room no -33 Academic
block, fans does not work properly. There are no dusters in lecture rooms.

38) Library staff is very rude sometimes. Do something. Please improve even try to improve. This is our college. " Karne Se Hoga."
39) Space Availability. There must be much space to sit and eat.

42) Canteen should be improved not only in terms of infrastructure but also the food. It sometimes smells state. Rooms should be clean, as there is too much dust on the
walls benches, windows etc.

51) Cleaning of washrooms

55) cleaning of washrooms
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58) Some suggested books by our teachers are not available, so please make it available. Make sports equipment available to all. Please improve the sangam parisar. The
washrooms are very dirty. Sitting arrangement is very bad.

59) Improve canteen and washrooms

60) Sangam parisar should be removed.

62) Renovate Sangam Parisar

63) Improve washrooms. No auditorium. "Sangam ke naam par Dhokha."

64) There should be availability of all the reference books related to course and there is a lack of cleanliness too. Bank does not entertain at the time of need and we are
facing so much inconvenience at the time of fee submission. There is no educational trip which we can say. We learnt something with it as we doesnt go out for any
educational trip.

65) In last three years, there is no educational trip organised in the college.

67) We are from the third. There is no educational trip.

71) Improve washrooms. Remove canteen. No auditorium. Sangam ke naam pr dhokha.

72) The college rules are just for making "attendance of each student count.” Not focussing on her talent and potential.
80) Improve canteen and water supply.

84) Improve canteen services. Clean washroom twice a day. Sangam parisar is not in good condition. Canteen will be reconstructed from last 1 year but no construction
work has started. In sports utility centre, two rooms are used for official work.

113



Conclusions of the suggestions given by Mathematics Department students

Need to improve cyber centre.

Cleanliness of desk and classrooms are required.

Educational trips should be organizing.

Washroom cleanliness is required on regular basis.

Canteen food should improve and hygiene and cleanliness should be maintaining.
Lecture rooms should be proper ventilated.

Improvement in water quality as well as supply is required.

Sangam Parisar Needed to be reconstructed.
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Sample Size: 278
1. Feedback Results

B.A.(Hons) Political Science

S. No. | Facility | Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory | Very Good | Not Opted
A. Infrastructure Facility

Al Lecture Rooms 124 107 11 36 0
A2 Laboratories

(if applicable) 75 55 11 9 128
A3 Basic Amenities 60 128 44 6 39
A4 Canteen 41 100 128 3 6
A5 Students, Convention,

utility Centre 78 112 46 10 32
A6 Sports Centre 104 87 37 17 33

B. Facilities

B.1 Availability of Books 127 85 34 27 5

Availability of Journals 110 85 33 15 35

Availability of Magazines 120 77 37 26 18

Availability of

Newspapers 130 58 35 46 9
B.2 Access to Library 122 81 34 30 11
B.3 Accesses to Cyber Centre 125 70 34 36 13
B.4 Office Assistance 84 106 62 16 10
B.5 Bank 116 89 20 51 2

C. Academics

C.l Syllabus Coverage 129 42 5 96 6
C.2 Technological Support 75 83 42 55 23
C.3 Punctuality and

Regularity 125 65 7 67 14
C4 UG RESEARCH 72 119 27 31 27
C5 ADD-ON COURSE 67 121 35 29 26
Cob COUNSELLING 81 101 28 46 22

D. Co- curricular Activities
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D.1 Cultural Activity 134 92 21 22 8
D.2 Educational Trip 63 87 102 8 18
D.3 Departmental Society 96 113 28 29 12
E Sports 114 75 9 26 54
NCC 90 63 6 54 64
NSS 107 89 22 26 34
F Suggestions
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2. Graphical Review:
To present a more visible picture of all the study following graphs are given

A. Infrastructure Facility

Al Lecture Rooms
Lecture Room
Not Opted
very good
13% 0%
unsatisfactory
4%
A.2 Laboratories
(if applicable) Lab

very good unsatisfactory
3% 4%




A3

A4

Basic Amenities

Canteen

Basic
Not Opted
very good 14%
2%

unsatisfactory

16%
Canteen
140 -
120 A
100 A
80
60 A
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20 A
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A5

A.6

Students,
Convention, utility
Centre

Sports Centre

STUDENT'S COVENTION, UTILITY CENTRE

Not Opted
11%

very good
4%

unsatisfactory
17%

SPORTS CENTRE
Not Opted
12%

very good
6%
unsatisfactory
13%
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B.1

Availability of
Books

Availability of
Journals

B. Facilities

Not
Opted
2%

Avaibility of Books

very good
10%

unsatisfactory
12%

Journals

very good
5%

unsatisfactory
12%
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Availability of
Magazines

Availability of
Newspapers

Magazines

Not Opted
7%

very good
9%

unsatisfactory
13%

Not;/pted News Papers

unsatisfactory
13%
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B.2

B.3

Access to Library

Accesses to Cyber
Centre

Not Opted 1
o Library

very good
11%

unsatisfactory
12%

Not Opted Cyber Center
5%

very good
13%

unsatisfactory
12%
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B.4

Office Assistance

Bank

Not Opted

o OFFICE ASSISTANCE
very good
6%
unsatisfactory
22%

satisfactory
38%
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100
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C1

C.2

Syllabus Coverage

Technological
Support

B. Course Contents

Syallabus Coverage
Not Opted
very good
unsatisfactory
satisfactory
good
0 20 w0 e 8 10 120 1

140

Technology Support

Not Opted
8%

unsatisfactory
15% satisfactory

30%
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C3

C4

Punctuality and
Regularity

UG Research

Puntuality

unsatisfactory
3%

Not
Opted
5%

UG Research
Not Opted
10%
very good
11%
unsatisfactory
10%
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C5

C.6

Add-On Course

Counselling

Add-On Course

Not Opted

very good

unsatisfactory
M Add-On Course

satisfactory

good

o
u
o

100 150

COUNSELLING

Not Opted
8%

very good
17%

unsatisfactory
10%
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D.1

D.2

Cultural Activity

Educational Trip

C. Co- curricular Activities

Cultural Activity
140 4
120 7
100 _J
80
60 -
40
20
0 :IF——__| - _'-—-.___ B Cultural Activity
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& A __T___—J
& o Q >
o Y o >
G ~ QOO (4
& & Q R
) > <
& 3 S
N s

notoped . EDUCAtional Trip
6%

very good
3%
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D.3

Departmental
Society

Sports

Departmental Society

120

100

80

60

40

20

good satisfactory unsatisfactory very good Not Opted

Sports

unsatisfactory
3%

very good
9%

Not Opted
20%
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NCC

NSS

NCC

unsatisfactory
2%

NSS

Not Opted
12%

very good
9%

unsatisfactory
8%
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3. Suggestions

Suggestions:

Form 13.

Form 15.
Form 17.
Form 25.
Form 30.
Form 34.

Form 35.

Form 38.
Form 42.
Form 97.

Form 100.

Form 113.

Form 125.

B. A. (Hons.) Political Science

All are good teachers, are very supportive, they motivate. But office assistance is not convenient for many things, we have to do more
works.

Please, there should be proper provision for instruments - Drum, Synthesis, Mics, and Keyboards. Do take it in consideration.
Special rooms for aerobic practice, there should be badminton court. Sports ground should be proper.

Cleanness of canteen is required.

Strict cleanliness of canteen.

At times faculty is not available which causes disturbance with the syllabus. Technological aid is never used.

Teaching aids are never used. Canteen is quite unhygienic ever the seating area inside the canteen is unhygienic and does not have proper
arrangements.

More food facilities.
Sangam parisar and canteen not clean so not satisfactory.
All subject faculty not good: interactions, guidance and counselling, if you do something so please do it a humble request.

Co-curricular activities timings will be different from the lectures timings, also society timings. There are very few book in the library
(most are old books.) Disturbance in library.

New books provided in Library.

We should be given a choice regarding the SEC paper we study. Class-rooms don’t have proper ventilation (especially the ground floor and
3rd floor in Academic Block). Washrooms are not properly cleaned which poses a big problem. During home exams most of the students
are seen to be using cell phones which goes unnoticed by the teachers. Reason Al. Rooms don’t have proper ventilation and causes
suffocation. They are not clean, too much of dust and dirt lies on the floor. A5. The utility rooms are often fully occupied and we need to
search empty rooms to sit. C2. No such thing (PPT, films, models) have used. D2. No educational trip has been organized yet. B4. One often

has to visit around 5-6 times for a single work and the windows closes too early.
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Form 144.

Form 145.

Form 150.

Form 151.

Form 152.

Form 153.

Form 157.

Form 158.

Form 159.

Form 160.

Form 161.

Sports equipment should be more. 2. The area behind the stage in ground should be properly clean. 3. Use proper cleanliness in ground.

Cold food, dirty canteen, never space to sit. B4. No assistance on time bad attitude of staff. D3. Never been to one. Don’t think it even
happened.

Basic amenities-Washrooms unsatisfactory, very dirty, filthy and stinking washrooms. Educational trip- unsatisfactory. We were never
informed about it.

Basic amenities: untidy and unhygienic washrooms. Fans in the classrooms don’t work most of the times. Educational Trip: Have not had
any educational trip so far. Departmental society: Information regarding any event is not passed efficiently.

The washrooms are untidy and unhygienic, the fans do not work sometimes, and the campus is not that clean sometime. Need more
dustbins in the campus so that, no such dirt is surrounding. Educational Trip: Never Had any educational trip. Cultural activities: are quite
unorganized whether it is departmental or college activities.

Canteen and other infrastructure must be improved. Condition of classes, their ventilation must be improved. Hostel must be built for
outsiders. Cleanliness must be maintained near canteen, in washrooms and in class. Administration work is very unsatisfactory. Reason
A1l. Lecture rooms are very suffocating & dirty. This must be improved. A4 Canteen is not up to mark, it's very unhygienic, and small and
food served is also not god. B3-We do not get working computers easily. B4. Office does not assist to students positively and work
according to their comfort. B5. Bank timing is irregular. C5 We get information about courses. D2. we never went to educational trip even
when it happened. D3. Departmental society is very careless and they organize every event in very haphazard way.

Infrastructure to be improved. 2. Quality of water should be improved. 3. Hostels should be provided.
Infrastructure to be improved. 2. Quality of water should be improved. 3. Hostels should be provided.

1 There must be proper class rooms.

2. Most of the time there is no water in the college to drink.

3.Students are informed late about the cancellation of classes.

4. Canteen should be improved.

5. The system of internal exams should be changed. It should be equal to other colleges. All the students suffer from a lot of degradation in
marks.

1.Proper classes and without breaks between classes.

2. Washrooms to be clean.

3.Proper office assistant specially during submission of examination forms.
4. Canteen to be maintained.

Proper classes without long lasting breaks. Washrooms are not neat and clean. Electricity facility is not so good as fans are not working in

many classes. Office work is very slow. 131



Form 163.

Form 190.

Form 192.

Form 193.

Form 194.

Form 204.

Form 208.

Form 211.

Form 221.

Form 223.

Form 225.

Form 227.

Form 229.

Form 230.

Form 231.

Form 232.

Form 233.

Improvement in canteen & cleanliness of toilet. AC rooms for students. Canteen is very unhygienic & untidy and toilets are very
unhygienic

While taking home exams it would have been a lot better if all sections reading same paper cover same syllabus so as to avoid confusion
for students which to cover or not. Access to main university reading material and its arrangements in library can be improved.

Please conduct DUSU elections. Canteen needs to be renovated. Our college needs to have amphi theatre.

We are here by informed that there should be educational trips for political science department and the behavior of administrative staff is
not satisfactory. We want to have s single window for clearance work.

Prices and quality of food should be improved in canteen. There should be elections.
There should be good source where girls can get there pads in need. Also drinking water.
Please improve canteen facility. The food quality is truly bad, unhygienic.

Educational trips didn’t took place in 3 years

Conduct DUSU elections

There should be some reforms related to cyber center and canteen.

The study material should be provided in a proper manner. There should be proper election for president and all the post not election. I
seriously hate this because many times it involves politics.

Improve canteen food and make new variety of food and improve the condition of canteen too. As a pol sci. student we need DUSU right in
the college and restructure of sangam parisar.

Sangam parisar needs to be demolish for renovate. Canteen premises shell be maintained properly, non functionality of fans in canteen.
Blocking and cleanliness of washroom. Office assistant should be trained to help the students and solve the prolem or paper work within
the time. DUSU election should be conducted.

Please remove sangam parisar as soon as possible. Educational trips are needed for our department. Until now [ have not heard of a single
trip from our department. As a pol science student, I feels that we should also get a right to vote for DUSU elections. All off campus colleges
have the right except our college and DDU.

Gaps between lecturers should be reduced to minimum. For 4 lectures, we have to sit in the college till 4 pm.
Problem of availability of sets. Problem of food it so unhygienic.

There should be small breaks between continuous lectures. 132



Form 234.

Form 235.

Form 243.

Form 244.

Form 251.

Form 252.

Form 260.

Opportunities in research field can be further improved. Also time difference between classes may be reduced for the same.
Reconstruction of canteen is very needed.

Lots of gap in periods. No cleanliness in canteen and toilets.

Reduce the gaps between the lectures. Cleanliness is needed in canteen, washrooms and for water coolers.

Overall good

Basic amenities are not there. Canteen is always untidy. Some teachers create problems in giving attendance for any other activity.

The gap should be less between two classes. Single window clearance.
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4. Conclusion:

*— Cleanliness of canteen, washrooms and water cooler is required.

FEEFE P PR EREE

s

Renovation of Sangam Parisar.

Conduct DUSU elections.

Lecture rooms are very suffocating & dirty.

The utility rooms are often fully occupied and we need to search empty rooms to sit.
Hostels should be provided.

At times faculty is not available which causes disturbance with the syllabus. Technological aid is never used.

New books provided in Library.
Computers are not working in the Cyber center.
There should be small breaks between continuous lectures.

Proper office assistant especially during submission of examination forms.
Cultural activities: are quite unorganized whether it is departmental or college activities.

Opportunities in research field can be further improved.
Access to main university reading material and its arrangements in library can be improved
There should be good source where girls can get there pads in need.

The system of internal exams should be changed. It should be equal to other colleges. All the students suffer from a lot of

degradation in marks.

We should be given a choice regarding the SEC paper we study.
No educational trips.
Single window for clearance.
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Sample Size: 60

Sanskrit

1. Feedback Results
S. No. | Facility | Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory | Very Good | Not Opted
A. Infrastructure Facility

Al Lecture Rooms 28 26 3 3 0
A.2 Laboratories

(if applicable) 20 4 3 3 30
A3 Basic Amenities 20 24 5 2 9
A4 Canteen 11 12 34 2 1
A5 Students, Convention,

utility Centre 33 16 2 2 7
A.6 Sports Centre 35 14 2 9 0

B. Facilities

B.1 Availability of Books 34 13 1 10 2

Availability of Journals 34 18 0 3 5

Availability of Magazines 27 17 4 7 5

Availability of

Newspapers 24 16 4 10 6
B.2 Access to Library 37 7 0 15 1
B.3 Accesses to Cyber Centre 31 10 2 15 2
B.4 Office Assistance 27 19 5 6 3
B.S Bank 34 13 3 9 1

C. Academics

C1 Syllabus Coverage 29 16 1 11
C.2 Technological Support 33 15 2 2
C3 Punctuality and

Regularity 39 12 1 6 2
C4 UG RESEARCH 26 7 4 5 18
C.S ADD-ON COURSE 27 9 7 7 10
C.6 COUNSELLING 32 13 1 11 3

D. Co- curricular Activities
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D.1 Cultural Activity 23 16 2 17 2
D.2 Educational Trip 15 18 14 5 8
D.3 Departmental Society 26 10 10 3
E Sports 33 8 1 15 3
NCC 5 4 0 8 43
NSS 4 5 2 5 44
F Suggestions
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S. No.

Al

A2

Facility

Lecture Rooms

Laboratories (if applicable)

A. Infrastructure Facility

LECTURE ROOM
very good __—Not Opted

5%, _— 0%

unsatisfactory

5%

—m\\“
.

~

good
47%

satisfactory
43%

Lab

35
30
25
20
15

10

) [] . =1

good satisfactory unsatisfactory very good Not Opted
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A3

A4

Basic Amenities

Canteen

very good
3%

Basic

CANTEEN

Not Opted
2%

mgood

M satisfactory

® unsatisfactory
m very good

m Not Opted
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AS

A.6

Students, Convention, utility
Centre

Sports Centre

STUDENT'S COVENTION, UTILITY CENTRE

unsatisfactory
3%

very good
3%

Not Opted
12%

SPORTS CENTRE

mgood Msatisfactory Munsatisfactory ®verygood ™ Not Opted

unsatisfactory
3%

-

Not Opted
0%
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B.1

Availability of Books

Availability of Journals

B. Facilities

BOOKS

Not Opted

3% \\

.

unsatisfactory
2%

Not Opted Journals

very good 8%

5% .
unsatisfactory
0%
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Availability of Magazines
Magazines

satisfactory

28% unsatisfactory
3 7%

Not Opted
8%

Availability of Newspapers
News Papers

satisfactor
I unsatisfactory

good satisfactory  unsatisfactory  very good Not Opted

Not Opted
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B.2

B.3

Access to Library

Accesses to Cyber Centre

Not Opted Libra rV
2%

unsatisfactory
0%

~ Cyber Center

very good

caos
25%

satisfactory
17%
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B.4

B.S

Office Assistance

Bank

Office Assistance

Not Opted

very good

unsatisfactory

satisfactory

good

Bank

Not Opted
2%

unsatisfactory
5% \
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Cl1

C.2

Syllabus Coverage

Technological Support

C. Academics

Syallabus Coverage

unsatisfactory

ra

y E“

TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT

very good
3%

unsatisfactory
3%
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C3

C4

Punctuality and Regularity

UG Research

very good PUNTUALITY
10%
Not Opted
unsatisfactory 3%
2%

satisfactory
2036 -’/ ot

Ug Research

very good
8%

-

unsatisfactory u/ satisfactory
7% 12%
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CS5

C.6

Add-On Courses

Counselling

Add-On Course

Not Opted, 10

very good, 7

unsatisfactory, 7

satisfactory, 9

Counselling
Not Opted
5%
very good
18%

unsatisfactory
2%

satisfactory
22%

good
53%

good, 27
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D.1

D.2

Cultural Activity

Educational Trip

D. Co- curricular Activities

_ Cultural Activity

good

very good
L 39%

28%

unsatisfactory

Educational Trip

Not Opted
13%

satisfactory
30%

unsatisfactory
23%
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D.3

Departmental Society

Sports

DEPARTMENTAL SOCIETY

No d

Sports

Not Opted

very good

good
unsatisfactory

satisfactory
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NCC

NSS

|good, 5 | satisfactory, 4 |

good satisfactory

45
40
35
30
25
20
15

o w

NCC

| Not Opted, 43 |
! very good, 8 |
unsatisfactory, 0| “
unsatisfactory very good Not Opted
44

s A B o> D

B NSS
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2. Suggestions

Sanskrit

Suggestions:
Form 35  Please improve the auditorium because it is not good. There is a less space for the children to sit.
Form 36  please improve the auditorium because it is not good.
Form 37  Bhai auditorium sudhar lo had ka ganda or ghatiya h. Aur koi achhi facilitiy nhi hai kbhi kbhi to function me rona bhi aa jata h.
Form 38  Bhai auditorium sudhar lo. Bhoot ganda h. Washroom me paani nhi aata. Hum bhut dukhi hain.
Form 47  Water is not clean.
Form 48  Lack of water. Worst audy. Common room not available.
Form 49  Lack of water. Worst audy.
Form 50  Improvement in auditorium.Water is not clean. Washroom is not clean.
Form 51  Canteen me jo khana milta hai..uss khane me pyaj lahsun hota h. Jiski wajah se jo  bachha pyaj lehsun nhi khata wo canteen ka khana nhi kha pata h.
Form 54  Water problem
Form 55  Water problem
Form 56  Educational trip and canteen

Form 58  Water Problem

3. Conclusion:

e Less availability of clean water.

e Improve Auditorium

e Less space to sit.

e Canteen should provide food without onion and garlic.
e No water in washrooms.

e No educational trip.
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COMMERCE FEEDBACK RESULTS

2017-2018
Sample Size: 88
1. Feedback Results
Unsatisfacto
S. No. | Facility Good Satisfactoy ry Very Good Not Opted
A. Infrastructure Facility

Al Lecture Rooms 26 54 6 2 1
A.2 |Laboratories 25 13 3

(if applicable) 22 30
A.3 | Basic Amenities 11 40 22 1 8
A4 Canteen 7 20 59 0 2
A5 | Students, Convention, 22 3

utility Centre 14 29 8
A.6 | Sports Centre 23 39 15 3 8

B
Facilities

B.1 [ Availability of Books 30 38 11 5 2

Availability of

Journals 27 43 13 3 2

Availability of 30 42 12 3 1




Magazines

Availability of 4

Newspapers 28 42 12 1
B.2 | Access to Library 39 32 8 6 2

Accesses to Cyber
B.3 [Centre 33 25 8 18 5
B.4 | Office Assistance 24 39 21 3 4
B.5 [Bank 26 35 20 5 1

Academic
C. S

C.1 | Syllabus Coverage 44 30 5 7 3
C.2 | Technological Support 10 42 29 4 5
C.3 [Punctuality and 18 9

Regularity 22 35 2
C4 |UGRESEARCH 13 38 28 1 8
C.5 ADD-ON COURSE 18 35 24 6 4
C.6 |COUNSELLING 20 43 16 4 5

D. Co- curricular Activities
D.1 Cultural Activity 22 37 19 0 7
D.2 Educational Trip 11 22 50 13 a
D.3 Departmental Society 27 31 29 0 6
E Sports 25 31 10 8 20
NCC 19 33 0 12 13
NSS 23 37 12 8 11




2. Suggestions

C1l | Please Change the time table, Food available with canteen is not good.

C2 | Basic amenities should be provided, Hygienic food.

C3 | Refreshments served should start from Rs.25, Taekwondo do not have proper mats which causes injuries, Lecture rooms
are not cleaned. No good food.

C4 | Bank facility is not good, Canteen food is not good.

C5 | Water facility is completely unsatisfactory.

C6 | In library our own books are not allowed. Sanitary napkins should be made available. Machine is always empty.

C10 | Information about add on courses is not available, bad canteen food. Poor water facility.

C11 | Poor food quality, New edition books not available.

C12 | Canteen food not cooked fresh, no proper sitting arrangements.

C13 | No educational trips.

C14 | Washrooms are not clean, Poor quality of food and water.

C15 | Student’s books are not allowed in library. Water is not available.

C16 | No water availability.

C17 | No drinking water supply.

C18 | Small size of sports rooms

C19 | Water facility should be improved

C20 | No educational trips.

C22 | Unhygienic washrooms

C23 | Salty water

C21 | 1) Take an action against canteen food and the normal water available for drinking.

2) Trips should be organized too.

Dirty water
c27

Water is not satisfactory
C28

Dirty water
C29

Not satisfied with water

C30




Dirty water

C31
1) Drinking water facility is totally unsatisfactory. In summer even, we don’t get cold water anywhere in college.
C38 2) College Auditorium needs improvement.
Why there are 2 or 3 teachers for a single subject when the course book is single. This is especially for Hindi (MIL) classes.
C39
Need to work on unsatisfactory parts:
C43
1) Basic amenities: No proper cold water facility.
2) Canteen: Food is not good and the infrastructure is poor.
3) Utility Centre: Infrastructure is very poor.
4) Technological support: No TS is used ever.
5) Educational trip: Never taken anywhere.
6) Departmental society: Never formed on time and if formed TIC doesn't even which year should take which post.
C44 | Educational / short trips from college should be organized in order to have broader view of outside world.
C Need to improve unsatisfactory part.
45
C Sangam parisar is still not structured well. We really feel ashamed if we have to call some special dignitaries. Fans are not
48 working at the best of its
Conditions... Disgusting to attend any event , especially in summers
C49 | Please make changes in the time table because of lots of gaps of 2 hours and 3 hours.
C50 | Please change the time table.
C52 | Need a change in time table of Section B, as there is long time gap between the classes.
C55 | Need to work on unsatisfactory part. No proper water facility. Food is not good and is contaminated. No educational trip ever
organized by our college for
Our course.
C56 | The time table is highly unsatisfactory. On some days we have 4 to 5 hours break between two classes that should be managed.
There are no curtains in
Lecture rooms because of which the board is not visible. The canteen serves cold food i.e. does not microwave it again. No PPTs,
films or models are used for
Better u understanding.
C59 | Our income tax syllabus is being covered by teacher very fast and no one in the class is able to grasp the topic. She doesn’t teach
any
Practical questions. No cultural activity in the activity period takes place
C60 | Our income tax course is being covered very fast and | do not even understand the chapters.




C61 | Canteen should be repaired.
C62 | The department is not at all supportive. Study method is totally unsatisfactory. Though present, we do not get attendance marks.
C63 | The work of office administration is not at all satisfactory. It is only up to 1pm. Students have a lot of work from office.
C Attendance marks are not given accordingly by teachers. Seems as if nothing is calculated.
64
C67 Unsatisfactory canteen food & services
C68 Canteen should be replaced
Office Staff is not at all co-operative & reluctant to work, staff is irregular both teaching as well as administrative, Stinky &
C69 Pathetic Washrooms,
Bad Quality food, unclean student convention & utility center.
C70 Long gap in time-tables, so changes required
C71 Staff is irregular & reluctant to work
No educational trip, no messages regarding commencement of classes, no information from teacher’s about cancellation of class
C72 or change in time table,
Sometimes fans don’t work at all.
C7 Time-table terrible, Events organized are of No use, teacher’s should be more co-operative, facilities are not up to the mark.
Proper flooding arrangement in canteen, hygiene, sitting arrangement, cleanliness. Availability of old books in library and some
C74 writer’s aren’t available
, nho office assistance.
C81 Improve canteen, drinking water availability, washroom cleanliness.
Improve canteen facilities, Availability of cold water, Proper room for lectures, fans in some rooms not working properly,
C82 cleanliness in washrooms.
Late information regarding add-on- courses, Irregular classes, gaps of 2-5 hours. Washrooms unclean, canteen food-stale, no
C83 proper sitting arrangement,
Dustbins overflow, Office staff reluctant.
C84 Water cooler & library services to be improved
C85 Improve water supply. Personal books should be allowed in library.
Canteen- no variety in food, food finishes in 2 minutes, Students free entry to cyber center not allowed, Old edition books in
C86 library & and personal
Books not allowed.
C87 No personal books allowed in library. Availability of water & canteen facility is not good.
C88 Canteen food is not good. So much oil is involved in all the dishes, no water available; course related information is not available.




VVVVYY

. Conclusion

Overall majority of students are unsatisfied with the quality of food served in college canteen
Second important issue is paucity of availability of drinking water.

Thirdly they are not satisfied with the time-table.

Fourthly they are not satisfied with the non-teaching staff

Fifthly they want notices to be circulated on time.

Lastly students are unhappy because their own study books are not allowed in library.
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Sample Size: 60

Sanskrit

1. Feedback Results
S. No. | Facility | Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory | Very Good | Not Opted
A. Infrastructure Facility

Al Lecture Rooms 28 26 3 3 0
A.2 Laboratories

(if applicable) 20 4 3 3 30
A3 Basic Amenities 20 24 5 2 9
A4 Canteen 11 12 34 2 1
A5 Students, Convention,

utility Centre 33 16 2 2 7
A.6 Sports Centre 35 14 2 9 0

B. Facilities

B.1 Availability of Books 34 13 1 10 2

Availability of Journals 34 18 0 3 5

Availability of Magazines 27 17 4 7 5

Availability of

Newspapers 24 16 4 10 6
B.2 Access to Library 37 7 0 15 1
B.3 Accesses to Cyber Centre 31 10 2 15 2
B.4 Office Assistance 27 19 5 6 3
B.S Bank 34 13 3 9 1

C. Academics

C1 Syllabus Coverage 29 16 1 11
C.2 Technological Support 33 15 2 2
C3 Punctuality and

Regularity 39 12 1 6 2
C4 UG RESEARCH 26 7 4 5 18
C.S ADD-ON COURSE 27 9 7 7 10
C.6 COUNSELLING 32 13 1 11 3

D. Co- curricular Activities




D.1 Cultural Activity 23 16 2 17 2
D.2 Educational Trip 15 18 14 5 8
D.3 Departmental Society 26 10 10 3
E Sports 33 8 1 15 3
NCC 5 4 0 8 43
NSS 4 5 2 5 44
F Suggestions




S. No.

Al

A2

Facility

Lecture Rooms

Laboratories (if applicable)

A. Infrastructure Facility

LECTURE ROOM

very good __—Not Opted

\ 5%_! ’/ 0%

unsatisfactory
5%

good
47%

satisfactory
43%

Lab
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A4

Basic Amenities
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very good
3%

Basic

CANTEEN

Not Opted
2%

mgood
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m very good

m Not Opted




AS

A.6
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Centre

Sports Centre

STUDENT'S COVENTION, UTILITY CENTRE

unsatisfactory
3%

very good
3%

Not Opted
12%

SPORTS CENTRE

mgood Msatisfactory Munsatisfactory ®verygood ™ Not Opted

unsatisfactory
3%

-

0%

Not Opted



B.1

Availability of Books

Availability of Journals

B. Facilities

BOOKS

Not Opted

3% \\

.

unsatisfactory
2%

Not Opted Journals

very good 8%

5% .
unsatisfactory
0%



Availability of Magazines
Magazines

satisfactory

28% unsatisfactory
3 7%

Not Opted
8%

Availability of Newspapers
News Papers

satisfactor
I unsatisfactory

good satisfactory  unsatisfactory  very good Not Opted

Not Opted




B.2

B.3

Access to Library

Accesses to Cyber Centre

Not Opted Libra rV
2%

unsatisfactory
0%

~ Cyber Center

very good

caos
25%

satisfactory
17%




B.4

B.S

Office Assistance

Bank

Office Assistance

Not Opted

very good

unsatisfactory

satisfactory

good

Bank

Not Opted
2%

unsatisfactory
5% \



Cl1

C.2

Syllabus Coverage

Technological Support

C. Academics

Syallabus Coverage

unsatisfactory

ra

y E“

TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT

very good
3%

unsatisfactory
3%



C3

C4

Punctuality and Regularity

UG Research

very good PUNTUALITY
10%
Not Opted
unsatisfactory 3%
2%

satisfactory
2036 -’/ ot

Ug Research

very good
8%

-

unsatisfactory u/ satisfactory
7% 12%



CS5

C.6

Add-On Courses

Counselling

Add-On Course

Not Opted, 10

very good, 7

unsatisfactory, 7

satisfactory, 9

Counselling
Not Opted
5%
very good
18%

unsatisfactory
2%

satisfactory
22%

good
53%

good, 27



D.1

D.2

Cultural Activity

Educational Trip

D. Co- curricular Activities

_ Cultural Activity

good

very good
L 39%

28%

unsatisfactory

Educational Trip

Not Opted
13%

satisfactory
30%

unsatisfactory
23%



D.3

Departmental Society

Sports

DEPARTMENTAL SOCIETY

Sports

Not Opted

very good

good
unsatisfactory

satisfactory



NCC

NSS

|good, 5 | satisfactory, 4 |

good satisfactory

45
40
35
30
25
20
15

o w

NCC

| Not Opted, 43 |
! very good, 8 |
unsatisfactory, 0| “
unsatisfactory very good Not Opted
44

s A B o> D

B NSS



2. Suggestions

Sanskrit

Suggestions:
Form 35  Please improve the auditorium because it is not good. There is a less space for the children to sit.
Form 36  please improve the auditorium because it is not good.
Form 37  Bhai auditorium sudhar lo had ka ganda or ghatiya h. Aur koi achhi facilitiy nhi hai kbhi kbhi to function me rona bhi aa jata h.
Form 38  Bhai auditorium sudhar lo. Bhoot ganda h. Washroom me paani nhi aata. Hum bhut dukhi hain.
Form 47  Water is not clean.
Form 48  Lack of water. Worst audy. Common room not available.
Form 49  Lack of water. Worst audy.
Form 50  Improvement in auditorium.Water is not clean. Washroom is not clean.
Form 51  Canteen me jo khana milta hai..uss khane me pyaj lahsun hota h. Jiski wajah se jo  bachha pyaj lehsun nhi khata wo canteen ka khana nhi kha pata h.
Form 54  Water problem
Form 55  Water problem
Form 56  Educational trip and canteen

Form 58  Water Problem

3. Conclusion:

e Less availability of clean water.

e Improve Auditorium

e Less space to sit.

e Canteen should provide food without onion and garlic.
e No water in washrooms.

e No educational trip.
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